PRINTED: 06/26/2006 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRAPER REHABILITATION AND CARE SUMMANY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATIONS (AND ID PREFIX TAKE) AND CARLES STATEMENT OF DESIGNATIONS (AND ID PREFIX TAKE) THE AGAINTY OF TREMENT OF DESIGNATIONS (AND ID PREFIX TAKE) THE AGAINTY OR LIST OF DESIGNATIONS F 241 483.15(a) DIGNITY SSEE The facility must promote care for residents in a manner and in an environment that maintains or enhances each resident's dignity and respect in full recognition of his or her individuality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interviews and reviews of records, the facility did not care for residents in a manner and an environment that maintains or enhanced each resident's dignity and respect, for 4 sample resident's dignity and respect, for 4 sample residents with audit form. 4 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interviews and reviews of records, the facility did not care for residents in a manner and an environment that maintains or enhanced each resident's dignity and respect, for 4 sample residents and 4 supplemental resident. (Resident identifiers: 1, 2, 3, 13, 14, 15, 17, 18) Findings included: 1. During the annual recertification survey, the breakfast meal was observed on the special needs unit on the morning of 6/13/08 between 7/30 and 8:30 AM. Three residents were observed to have a moderate amount of clear mucous drainage extending from their nose to chin areas and covering per mouth. Resident 14 was observed to have a moderate amount of clear mucous drainage extending from their nose to chin areas and covering per mouth. Resident 14 was observed to have a moderate amount of clear mucous drainage extending from their nose to chin areas and covering per mouth. Resident 14 was observed to have a moderate amount of clear mucous drainage extending from their nose to chin areas and covering per mouth. Resident 14 had been pushed away from the table, surveyors observed that they face had not been wiped clean. 2. Resident 13 was ad	STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU	JILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	RVEY FED
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE ZIP CODE 1770 SOUTH FORT STREET SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPOCEMENES (EACH DEPOCEMENT MAY STATEMENT OF DEPOCEMENT OF THE TAKE TAKE F 241 SS-E F 241 SS-E F 241 SS-E The facility must promote care for residents in a manner and in an environment that maintains or enhances each resident's dignity and respect in full recognition of his or her individuality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interviews and reviews of records, the facility did not care for residents in a manner and an environment that maintained or enhanced each resident's dignity and respect, for 4 sample residents and 4 supplemental residents in a manner and an environment that maintained or enhanced each resident's dignity and respect, for 4 sample residents and 4 supplemental residents in a manner and an environment that maintained or enhanced each resident's dignity and respect, for 4 sample residents and 4 supplemental residents in a manner and an environment that maintained or enhanced each resident's dignity and respect, for 4 sample resident sand 4 supplemental residents. Findings included: 1. During the annual recertification survey, the breakfast meal was observed on the special needs unit on the morning of 6/13/08 between 7:30 and 8:30 AM. Three residents were observed as the unit of clear mucous drainage extending from [her] nose to chin areas and covering [her] mounts of clear mucous drainage extending from [her] nose to chin areas and covering [her] mounts of feath and the provided and the provided and pro	. . .		465091	ľ		06/1	5/2006
F 241 SS=E The facility must promote care for residents in a manner and in an environment that maintains or enhances each resident's dignity and respect in full recognition of his or her individuality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interviews and reviews of records, the facility did not care for residents in a manner and an environment that maintained or enhanced each resident's dignity and respect, for 4 sample residents and 4 supplemental resident. (Resident identifiers: 1, 2, 3, 13, 14, 15, 17, 18.) Findings included: 1. During the annual recertification survey, the breakfast meal was observed on the special needs unit on the morning of 6/13/06 between 7:30 and 8:30 AM. Three residents were observed at the full assist dining table with a facility certified nursing assistant (CNA 1) assisting them to eat. One of the residents, resident identifier 14, was observed to have a moderate amount of clear mucus drainage extending from [her] nose to chin areas and covering [her] mouth. Resident 14 was observed as CNA 1 fed [her] several spoonfuls of food in this condition without cleaning [her] face. At the conclusion of the meal when resident 14 had been pushed away from the table, surveyors observed that ther] face had not been wiped clean. 2. Resident 13 was admitted to the facility in March of 2005 with diagnoses that included coronary artery disease, congestive heart failure, insomnia, dementia, and chronic obstructive insomnia, dementia, and chronic obstructive		REHABILITATION A	AND CARE		12702 SOUTH FORT STREET DRAPER, UT 84020		(X5)
The facility must promote care for residents in a manner and in an environment that maintains or enhances each resident's dignity and respect in full recognition of his or her individuality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interviews and reviews of records, the facility did not care for residents in a manner and an environment that maintained or enhanced each residents (signity and respect, for 4 sample residents and 4 supplemental resident. (Resident identifiers: 1, 2, 3, 13, 14, 15, 17, 18.) Findings included: 1. During the annual recertification survey, the breakfast meal was observed on the special needs unt on the morning of 6/13/06 between 7:30 and 8:30 AM. Three residents were observed at the full assist dining table with a facility certified nursing assistant (CNA 1) assisting them to eat. One of the residents, resident identifier 14, was observed as CNA 1 fed (her] several spoonfuls of food in this condition without cleaning [her] face. At the conclusion of the meal when resident 14 had been pushed away from the table, surveyors observed that [her] face had not been wiped clean. 2. Resident 13 was admitted to the facility in March of 2005 with diagnoses that included coronary artery disease, congestive heart failure, insomnia, dementia, and chronic obstructive The facility must promote care for residents of Rursing/Designee will audit C.N.A's and sections per day x Iweek then 2 C.N.A.'s and sections per day x Iweek then 2 C.N.A.'s and sections per day x Iweek then 2 C.N.A.'s and sections per day x Iweek then 2 C.N.A.'s and sections per day x Iweek then 2 C.N.A.'s and sections per day x Iweek then 2 C.N.A.'s and sections per day x Iweek then 2 C.N.A.'s and sections per day x Iweek then 2 C.N.A.'s and sections per day x Iweek then 2 C.N.A.'s and sections per day x Iweek then 2 C.N.A.'s and sections per day x Iweek then 2 C.N.A.'s and sections per day x Iweek then 2 C.N.A.'s and sections per day x Iweek then 2 C.N.A.'s and sections per day x Iweek then 2 C.N.A.'s	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION
2. Resident 13 was admitted to the facility in March of 2005 with diagnoses that included coronary artery disease, congestive heart failure, insomnia, dementia, and chronic obstructive LARORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER PEPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE ARORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER PEPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (X6) DATE		The facility must permanner and in an enhances each refull recognition of This REQUIREM by: Based on observer records, the facility manner and an enhanced each refull resident identified. Findings included 1. During the annote the sample resident identified. The sample resident identified in the sample reside	environment that maintains or esident's dignity and respect in his or her individuality. ENT is not met as evidenced eations, interviews and reviews of the dignity and respect, for the dignity and respect, for the sident's dignity and respect, for the sand 4 supplemental resident. Ears: 1, 2, 3,13,14, 15, 17, 18.) It is not met as evidenced eations, interviews and reviews of the sident's dignity and respect, for the sand 4 supplemental resident. Ears: 1, 2, 3,13,14, 15, 17, 18.) It is not met as evidenced eations, in the sident's dignity and reviews of the special earnorning of 6/13/06 between the morning of 6/13/06 between the morning assistant (CNA 1) eat. One of the residents, in 14, was observed to have a set of clear mucous drainage ther] nose to chin areas and outh. Resident 14 was observed earl several spoonfuls of food in thout cleaning [her] face. At the earnor make the meal when resident 14 had vay from the table, surveyors er] face had not been wiped	Sold of the sold o	The Assistant Director Nursing/Designee with C.N.A's work sections residents with audit of C.N.A's and sections lweek then 2 C.N.A sections per week to reoccurrence. A min audit book will be in and R.C.M's will initiate services rotating were in-services will cover dignity, dining room hygiene and cares. In Nursing/Designee with general in-services on and July 10, 2006. As services will then room the Director of Nursee the C.N.A. audit minitian-service book weeks and then more Identified trends with reviewed/reported to Facility Quarem until a lesser	and form. 4 sper day x and prevent in service applemented tiate interest of process, Director of all provided a povering all July 7, 2006 Aini intate weekly. Sing will over a forms and as weekly x 4 on the control of	76/308
LAROPATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER PEPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		March of 2005 v	vith diagnoses that included disease, congestive heart failure	,	В	ureau of Health Faci	ent Assessme
	LABORATO	DRY DIRE OF PR	OVIDER/SUPPLIER PET RESENTATIVE'S	SIGNATUR	Admin'strato	7	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMA: ... ERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING B. WING 06/15/2006 465091 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 12702 SOUTH FORT STREET DRAPER REHABILITATION AND CARE DRAPER, UT 84020 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL DATE PRÉFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 241 F 241 Continued From page 1 pulmonary disease. On 6/12/06 at 7:30 AM, during the initial tour of the facility resident 13 was observed in her room sleeping in bed. From the hall it was observed that her bedroom door and privacy curtain were opened. The resident was laying on the bed uncovered with her nude backside exposed to the hall. It was observed that 4 staff, 2 residents, and 2 surveyors walked past her open room from 7:30 AM to 7:45 AM. On 6/12/06 resident 13's medical record was reviewed. In an "Interdisciplinary Resident Care Plan -Social Services" ,that was not dated, it was documented in the "Need/Concern/Problem" column that resident 13 "sleeps nude." In the "Goal" column it was documented that staff are to keep the resident "covered or curtains closed @ sleep." 3. Multiple observations were made of the secured, special needs unit from 6/12/06 through 6/15/06. The special need unit had one large day room/dining room adjacent to the hallway that led into the residents' rooms. One CNA (certified nursing assistant) was assigned to work in the special needs unit and other staff intermittently assisted the nursing assistant. On 6/12/06 at 9:25 AM, six residents were observed to be in the dining room. Three residents were seated in front of the television

and three residents were seated in lounge chairs

along the back wall of the dining room.

PRINTED: 06/26/2006

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
		465091	-	·	06/1	15/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 12702 SOUTH FORT STREET DRAPER, UT 84020	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	On 6/12/06 at 9:25 in his wheelchair ir room. CNA 1 whe the dining room whim. The CNA stakeep an eye on even At 10:10 AM, CNA 1's feet. One sock resident's initials of purple. The follow observed to be we green sock. The consocks were too tig. On 6/12/06 at 9:33 the sink and begas sponge. The CNA making sure you of The CNA cleaned shaved him. At 9:40 AM, resident of the consocks and the preventing them of the consocks and the consocks and the preventing them of the consocks and the consocks and the consocks and the consocks and the consocks are the consocks and the consocks and the consocks and the consocks are the consocks are the consocks and the consocks are the consocks	AM, resident 1 was wandering a the hallway and the dining eled resident 1 up to a sink in here the CNA began to shave ted, "I do this in here so I can eryone." 1 put slipper socks on resident a was white and had another in it. The other sock was ring day, resident 1 was earing one purple sock and one CNA told the resident his own ht. 2 AM, CNA 1 took resident 15 to in to clean out his mouth with a stated to the resident, "I am don't have food in your mouth." The resident's glasses and ent 15 backed his wheelchair et. Resident 1 tried to back his The CNA separated the two in locked their wheelchairs, rom moving independently. 04 AM, a TRT (recreation staff) a room. The TRT stepped rision and the residents who Without speaking to the re in the middle of an old movie, I the video the residents were RT inserted a different video and		41		

OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUI	ILDII	NG	COMPLET	
	465091	B. WIN	NG _		06/15	2006
				12702 SOUTH FORT STREET		
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL			(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
sitting in front of the video. The TRT of the video without watching it. On 6/12/06 during sat at a table with 2's table mates have with intermittent at 2, who required 1 12:30 PM until 12 her table mates of the bathroom. The got a mop, and reknocking. The har resident 17's roomersident 17's roomer	the television watching a music entered the room and ejected asking the residents who were go the lunch service, resident 2 three other residents. Resident ad been served and were eating assistance of CNA 2. Resident to 1 assistance to eat, sat from 2:46 PM with no food, watching eat. 15 AM, resident 17 was lying on a A housekeeper entered musthout knocking and entered the housekeeper left the room, eentered the room without bousekeeper entered and left must four times without knocking or considered the nurse went into hour knocking. Two minutes and another staff walked into the without knocking. Two minutes and another staff walked into the without knocking. The other of the room. Without knocking, the bathroom to offer IA 2 with resident 1's personal wet spot on the back of her		24			
lavenuer dress.	The wet area covered the lower					
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIES REHABILITATION SUMMARY S' (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATORY OR SUMARY S' (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATORY OR SUMMARY S' (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATOR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND CARE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 sitting in front of the television watching a music video. The TRT entered the room and ejected the video without asking the residents who were watching it. On 6/12/06 during the lunch service, resident 2 sat at a table with three other residents. Resident 2's table mates had been served and were eating with intermittent assistance of CNA 2. Resident 2, who required 1 to 1 assistance to eat, sat from 12:30 PM until 12:46 PM with no food, watching her table mates eat. On 6/13/06 at 10:15 AM, resident 17 was lying on a bed in his room. A housekeeper entered resident 17's room without knocking and entered the bathroom. The housekeeper left the room, got a mop, and reentered the room without knocking. The housekeeper entered and left resident 17's room four times without knocking or speaking. On 6/13/06 at 12:15 PM, resident 1 was taken to the bathroom by CNA 2. At 12:22 PM, the nurse walked into resident 1's room without knocking. The nurse had medicines for the resident. Not finding resident 1 in his bed, the nurse went into the bathroom without knocking. Two minutes later, the TRT and another staff walked into resident 1's room without knocking. The other staff backed out of the room. Without knocking, the TRT went into the bathroom to offer assistance to CNA 2 with resident 1's personal care.	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND CARE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 sitting in front of the television watching a music video. The TRT entered the room and ejected the video without asking the residents. Resident 2's table mates had been served and were eating with intermittent assistance of CNA 2. Resident 2, who required 1 to 1 assistance to eat, sat from 12:30 PM until 12:46 PM with no food, watching her table mates eat. On 6/13/06 at 10:15 AM, resident 17 was lying on a bed in his room. A housekeeper entered resident 17's room without knocking and entered the bathroom. The housekeeper left the room, got a mop, and reentered the room without knocking. The housekeeper entered and left resident 17's room four times without knocking or speaking. On 6/13/06 at 12:15 PM, resident 1 was taken to the bathroom by CNA 2. At 12:22 PM, the nurse walked into resident 1's room without knocking. The nurse had medicines for the resident. Not finding resident 1 in his bed, the nurse went into the bathroom without knocking. Two minutes later, the TRT and another staff walked into resident 1's room without knocking. The other staff backed out of the room. Without knocking, the TRT went into the bathroom to offer assistance to CNA 2 with resident 1's personal care. On 6/13/06 at 12:15 PM, resident 3 was observed to have a large wet spot on the back of her	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND CARE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 sitting in front of the television watching a music video. The TRT entered the room and ejected the video without asking the residents who were watching it. On 6/12/06 during the lunch service, resident 2 sat at a table with three other residents. Resident 2's table mates had been served and were eating with intermittent assistance of CNA 2. Resident 2, who required 1 to 1 assistance to eat, sat from 12:30 PM until 12:46 PM with no food, watching her table mates eat. On 6/13/06 at 10:15 AM, resident 17 was lying on a bed in his room. A housekeeper entered resident 17's room without knocking and entered the bathroom. The housekeeper left the room, got a mop, and reentered the room without knocking. The housekeeper entered and left resident 17's room four times without knocking or speaking. On 6/13/06 at 12:15 PM, resident 1 was taken to the bathroom by CNA 2. At 12:22 PM, the nurse walked into resident 1's room without knocking. The nurse had medicines for the resident. Not finding resident 1 in his bed, the nurse went into the bathroom without knocking. Two minutes later, the TRT and another staff walked into resident 1's room without knocking, The other staff backed out of the room. Without knocking, the TRT went into the bathroom to offer assistance to CNA 2 with resident 1's personal care. On 6/13/06 at 12:15 PM, resident 3 was observed to have a large wet spot on the back of her	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND CARE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 sitting in front of the television watching a music video. The TRT entered the room and ejected the video without asking the residents. Resident 2s at a table with three other residents. Resident 2s table mates had been served and were eating with intermittent assistance of CNA 2. Resident 2. Who required 1 to 1 assistance to eat, sat from 12:30 PM until 12:46 PM with no food, watching her table mates eat. On 6/13/06 at 10:15 AM, resident 17 was lying on a bed in his room. A housekeeper left the room, got a mop, and reentered the room without knocking and entered the bathroom. The housekeeper entered and left resident 17's room without knocking and entered the bathroom by CNA 2. At 12:22 PM, the nurse walked into resident 1's room without knocking. The nurse had medicines for the resident. Not finding resident 1 in his bed, the nurse went into the bathroom without knocking. The one without knocking. The one without knocking. The one without knocking. The one without knocking. The other staff backed out of the room. Without knocking, the staff backed out of the room. Without knocking that the staff backed out of the room. Without knocking that the staff backed out of the room. Without knocking the TRT went into the bathroom to offer assistance to CNA 2 with resident 1's personal care.	REHABILITATION AND CARE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 sitting in front of the television watching a music video. The TRT entered the room and ejected the video without asking the residents. Resident 2's at a table with three other residents. Resident 2's table mates had been served and were eating with intermittent assistance of CNA 2. Resident 2, who required 1 to 1 assistance to eat, sat from 12:30 PM until 12:46 PM with no food, watching her table mates eat. On 6/13/06 at 10:15 AM, resident 17 was lying on a bed in his room. A housekeeper entered the bathroom. The housekeeper left the room, got a mop, and reentered the room without knocking or speaking. On 6/13/06 at 12:15 PM, resident 1 was taken to the bathroom by CNA 2. At 12:22 PM, the nurse walked into resident 1 in his bed, the nurse went into the bathroom without knocking. The nurse had medicines for the resident. Not finding resident 1 in his bed, the nurse went into the bathroom without knocking. Two minutes later, the TRT and another staff walked into resident 1 is room without knocking. The nurse had medicines for the resident. Not finding resident 1 in his bed, the nurse went into the bathroom without knocking. Two minutes later, the TRT and another staff walked into resident 1's room without knocking. The other staff backed out of the room. Without knocking the resident 1's room without knocking. The nurse had medicines for the resident 1's personal care. On 6/13/06 at 12:15 PM, resident 3 was observed to have a large wet spot on the back of her

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MI A. BUIL	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION _DING	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
		465091	B. WIN	IG	_ 06/1	5/2006
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ND CARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 12702 SOUTH FORT STREE DRAPER, UT 84020	, ZIP CODE	
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE IENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	back, buttocks and 3's dress. Resider vacated by anothe observed to wands minutes while CNA cares for resident changed resident 3 sitting at an activity of her and beads in behind resident 18 wheelchair back from to the resident. Che while moving resident the table to keep grabbed the maga magazine and bear and turned her who grab another table. The CNA removed room and down the resident of the residents food on her face a staff commented to mess. At 12:50 Plassist at resident 1 "Holy cripe, who may resident 14 was as staff stated, "She's On 6/14/06, resident 14 of the resident 1 of the resident 2 o	I upper thigh area of resident at 3 had sat in a wet chair resident. Resident 3 was er around the unit for 20 a 2 was trying to complete 1. After 20 minutes, CNA 2 a a 2. 9 AM, resident 18 had been at table with a magazine in front a her hands. CNA 4 walked up and began to pull her om the table without speaking NA 4 talked with another staff ent 18. The resident grabbed of from being moved, then zine. CNA 4 took the ds from resident 18's hands elechair. Resident 18 tried to but was pulled back from that. If the resident from the dining e hallway without speaking to lunch service in the special at staff continued to enter and an to intermittently assist CNA 2 their meals. Resident 14 had and her place at the table. Each that resident 14 was making a M, a nurse came to to stay and 4's table. The nurse stated, ade this mess?" When sisted out of the dining room, a	F 2	241		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1` '	IULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
		465091	B. WII	√ G		06/15	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND CARE		12	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 248 SS=E	legs. Resident 15 sat watching televiminutes before he slacks changed. 483.15(f)(1) ACTIVITHE facility must pof activities design the comprehensivithe physical, ment of each resident. This REQUIREME by: Based on observadetermined that thongoing program the interests and the psychosocial well-Findings included: On 6/14/06 at 10:1 scheduled and poresident activity. In had set out cards,	was moved from the table and sion and conversing for 45 was taken to have his wet VITIES rovide for an ongoing program led to meet, in accordance with a assessment, the interests and al, and psychosocial well-being ENT is not met as evidenced letion and interview it was be facility did not provide an of activities designed to meet the physical, mental, and being of each resident.		241	Activities F248 The recreation mgr. will be make some systematic char She will individualize active the residents by putting a very of different games, puzzles boxes labeled to their varying degrees of cognition and at A list will be put at the nurse station advising staff of the activities each resident can participate in. The recreative consultant or the administrate approve the activities calent prior to the end of each more assure we have enough of a variety. We will continue to the resident council meeting emonth to see if they have an implement. The social wor report to QA committee her findings from resident council	nges. ities for ariety , ect. in ng bility. ses type of on ator will dar nth to a to ask es in ach ny cker will r ncil and	8-3-06
	were observed wa area. No resident activity supplies p observed from 10	10:45 to 11:15 AM, ten residents atching television in the common is were observed using the rovided for the activity. It was :45 to 11:15 AM, no staff were mon room providing			the administrator will moni activity each week and repo findings to QA committee quarterly basis plus the recommendations of the reconsultant	ort his on a	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '	IULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		465091	B. WII	۷G		06/	15/2006
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	12	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 2702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ıx	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 248	encouragement of activities provided asked a staff men and the staff men check the board to the check the	r notifying residents of the . At 11:15 AM, one resident aber what the activities were, aber stated that they could be see what was scheduled. 30 AM, a "small group" activity of the residents. Ten residents atching television in the common abserved to be located at the lo "small groups" were observed 11:30 AM to 12:00 PM when compted to prepare for lunch. O PM, an "Ice Cream Social" d activity for the residents at the D PM to 2:50 PM, eight residents atching a movie and receiving an eactivities director. Five staff acializing at the nursing station, as making the smoothies. No d to be interacting with the social. Innouncement was made over smoothies were being sold as a fi. Ident was interviewed in her at that there was an ice cream and the could not eat ice cream, due	F	248	An inservice will be held 10th with all staff to make they know that everyone with activities to make it enjoyable for the resident will discuss the activities and resident lists and how implement them.	ce sure can assist more its. We	

PRINTED: 06/26/2006 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		465091	1			06/15	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			12	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIEMENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 248 F 253 SS=E	that the activities in variety. 483.15(h)(2) HOU	exit conference at) PM, the Administrator stated in the common room lacked SEKEEPING/MAINTENANCE rovide housekeeping and		248	Housekeeping and Maint. We will buy a new lounge of for the special needs unit ar the others by 7-12-06. The will be put on a quarterly of schedule to be monitored be housekeeping supervisor. results of which will be rep	nd clean chairs leaning by the The	
	maintenance servi sanitary, orderly, at This REQUIREME by: Based on observate record, the facility and maintenance a sanitary, orderly residents in the susample. Findings included: An annual recertiff the facility on 6/12 survey the following housekeeping and sanitary, orderly a environments were been been considered to be so substances on the A top shelf of a lire.	ces necessary to maintain a and comfortable interior. ENT is not met as evidenced attions, interviews and reviews of did not provide housekeeping services necessary to maintain and comfortable interior, for 14 arvey sample and expanded at 2/06 through 6/15/06. During the ng instances of lack of dimaintenance to maintain and comfortable service re observed.			our QA committee meeting quarterly basis. The top shelf of the linen of in the main dining room had cleaned and boarded up. Quantity supervisor will be responsible to inspect each cabinet in the facility on a basis and report her findin QA committee on a quarter basis. The carpet in room 13 will ripped out and replaced with by 8-4-06. Our maintenar supervisor will be responsible to inspect each rooms floon a monthly basis and refindings to our quarterly Quantities meeting.	abinet as been Our e a linen monthly g to our rly I be at the tile ace aible and porting port his	8-3-06

Facility ID: UT0021

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		465091	B. WIN			06/1/	5/2006
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		_1	12	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020	, 00/10	37200
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF THE APPLICA	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	was observed to be cabinet to the exter allowing exposure above the shelves resident clothing propen to crawl spacinsect debris. An area of carpet in Room 13 was observed with a brownish yethen floor in this area uneven with surfact possible hazards to the special needs loose edges of asy tiles presenting un possible hazards to the resident arm of two residents, identification in the special needs loose edges of asy tiles presenting un possible hazards to the resident arm of two residents, identification in the resident surface in risk to the resident lengthwise along the was affixed parallely headboard arrang headboard to be prinches over resident's use of the shelp was efficient's use of the shelp was efficient's use of the shelp was affixed presented to the	e open at the rear of the rior foundation of the building, of the top of a shelf directly where dining table linens and rotectors were stored to be se soil, wiring, ducting, dust and enside the entrance to resident erved to be stained and soiled llow substance. The surface of a of carpet was observed to be irregularities presenting of ambulation. The entrance of Room 44 on unit was observed to have chalt tile along the edge of two even surface regularities with of injury and ambulation. The entrance of Room 44 on unit was observed to have chalt tile along the edge of two even surface regularities with of injury and ambulation. The entrance of Room 44 on unit was observed to have chalt tile along the edge of two even surface regularities with of injury and ambulation. The entrance of Room 44 on unit was observed to have observed to have observed injury and ambulation. This ement caused one edge of the original proximately five ent 1's bed surface at the hip of the total bed surface and an eresident when [he] attempted	F	253	The tile that is protruding it 44 has been inspected and evaluated that it can be glut down sufficiently so as to rehazard to the residents. Our maintenance supervisor with responsible and will inspect rooms flooring on a month and report his findings to operately QA committee must be fixed on replaced by 8-4-06. Our restorative nurse will be responsible to repair them, make sure this doesn't hap again, the restorative nurse inspect each wheelchair on monthly basis and report to QA committee meeting on quarterly basis. Resident 1's room has a heaffixed to the wall causing potential trouble reposition. The headboard will be rem 7-12-06. The maintenance supervisor will be responsite doing room inspections on monthly basis and reporting QA committee on a quarter basis.	ed not be a ar all be t each ly basis ur eeting. Ests that To pen will a a our a adboard ing. oved by ble for a g to the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		465091	B. WIN	√G		06/1	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND CARE		12	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253		7 AM, CNA 5 was asked to	F:	253			
	5 stated that it was because the pulse CNA 2 stated that soximeter to work at had to hold the clip wiggle the wires just	oxygen saturation (Sats). CNA difficult to get the Sats oximeter wasn't working right. She could not get the pulse tall. CNA 5 stated that she on the residents' fingers and st right to make the pulse that she could usually do it.			Both O2 sat monitors were immediately June 15, 2006 central supply person or de will audit function of O2 m every day x 2 weeks and the every week there after. Ou will monitor that audits are	Our signee nonitors en DON being	
	resident 1 that rang 87%. When asked oximeter in the faci one other but it was	get a saturation reading for ged from 85% (percent) to if that was the only pulse lity, CNA 5 stated there was s for the nursing unit on the had been using the machine			completed and indentified will be reviewed and repor quarterly and as needed to committee until lesser freq deemed appropriate.	ted the QA	
	check resident 1's repeated attempts saturation reading one point during the briefly between 85° "I took it earlier and staff asked if the briefly between the briefly bri	O PM, CNA 5 was asked to vital signs. The CNA made for three minutes to get a from the pulse oximeter. At e attempt, the reading bounced and 91%. The CNA stated, it was okay so" Another atteries needed to be replace that she thought the problem.					
	Nursing) was asket before a nursing prattempted for sever reading from the pracessful. The A	OON (Assistant Director of d to check resident 1's Sats cocedure. The ADON ral minutes to get an accurate also eximeter but was not DON stated that it seemed ong with the wiring of the pulse					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	ILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLE	
		465091	B. WII	1G		06/15	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND CARE	•	127	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 SOUTH FORT STREET APER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Continued From poximeter.	age 10	F	253			
F 278 SS=E	The assessment resident's status. A registered nurse each assessment participation of her assessment is contained assessment is contained. Each individual whassessment must that portion of the Under Medicare a willfully and knowing false statement in subject to a civil must be certify a material resident assessment. Clinical disagreen material and false This REQUIREMING. This REQUIREMING.	no completes a portion of the sign and certify the accuracy of assessment. Ind Medicaid, an individual who ngly certifies a material and a resident assessment is noney penalty of not more than assessment; or an individual who ngly causes another individual all and false statement in a ent is subject to a civil money re than \$5,000 for each	F	278	F278 All staff completing MDS be in-serviced on mistakes on MDS's. Director of Nursing/Designee will aud MDS's x 2 weeks and ther audit randomly 30% MDS weeks then will randomly MDS a month until resolv Some of our staff will attestate of Utah MDS training seminar on July 18, 2006 MDS's. Identified trends reviewed/reported quarter needed to Facility Quality Assurance Team until less frequency is deemed apprent	s made dit all n will 3's x 2 audit 2 ed. end a ng covering will be ly and as	8-3-06

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BU		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		465091	B. WII	NG _		06/1	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND CARE		1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 2702 SOUTH FORT STREET DRAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	the Minimum Data accurately reflected sample residents. 7, 11, 13) Findings included: 1. Resident 6 was a December of 2004 chronic obstructive cerebrovascular acfailure, asthma and On 6/15/06, resider completed. Resider (minimum data set) annual MDS dated that resident 6 was hypothyroidism. The found in the medica 6 had been diagnosed on 6/12/06 at 3:41 Care Manager (RCI asked if resident 6 Istated that she didnesident 6's medica find any documentadiagnosed with hypothypertension, heart and cerebrovascular accurate in the medical find any documentadiagnosed with diagnosed with diagn	Set (MDS) assessments I residents' status for 7 of 13 (Resident identifier: 1, 2, 3, 6, admitted to the facility in with diagnoses that included pulmonary disease, cident, congestive heart depression. It 6's medical chart review was at 6's admission MDS dated 12/17/04 and an 12/16/05 both documented diagnosed with here was no documentation at chart indicating that resident sed with hypothyroidism. PM, resident 6's Resident M) was interviewed. When had hypothyroidism, she if think so and then reviewed I chart. The RCM could not attion that resident 6 had been oothyroidism.	F:	278			
	was completed. Re-	sident 13's annual MDS, dated wed. Section V, the Resident					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) M A. BU		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		465091	B. WII	иG		06/15	/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND CARE		1:	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2702 SOUTH FORT STREET PRAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	Assessment Protosigned as being co 'Location and Date Documentation co Planning Decision Plan' column was 3. Resident 11 wa October of 2005 w dementia with agg and sexually inapp brain syndrome, p cellulitis, gastroes osteopenia, and h with short term me On 6/14/06, resident 11's med comprehensive ac dated 10/26/05 an 1/26/06, documen 11 was admitted w diagnoses had be [she] admitted. We the facility provided dated 4/21/06. The attestation (s several members and the completion 4/21/06 (section Figure 1)	col Summary (RAP) was empleted on 10/14/05. The end RAP Assessment flumn was blank and the "Carencheck if addressed in Carencheck if addressive and anxious features or opriate behaviors, organic sychotic organic condition, ophageal reflux, insomnia, istory of motor vehicle accident emory loss. The were two MDS's in its in its interest in the condition of the Interest in Carencheck in Section "I" that resident in addressed in Section "I" that resident with zero diagnoses and nown added to [her] record after when requested by the surveyor, and a third MDS assessment in the April 2006 MDS assessment in Eapril 2006 MDS assessmen	F	278			
		S assessment, dated 4/21/06, 11 had no balance impairment					

TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		465091	B. WIN	IG		06/15	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND CARE		13	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2702 SOUTH FORT STREET PRAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	(section J1). The revealed "CNA (cereported that [resid lot this week. This picking up her feet walking in a straight. A Resident 3 was August of 2002 with diabetes, hyperten pulmonary disease. A review of reside was completed on A quarterly MDS arevealed resident. The nurse's note, revealed resident. The nurse's note, revealed resident her left forehead. Resident 3's MDS revealed the resident her left forehead. Resident 3's MDS revealed the resident 3's MDS revealed the resident 3 has weight loss within days. Other weight Report, for reside weight was 149 p pounds October 2 2005, 148 pounds January 2006 and According to the	mbulated with steady gait nurse's note, dated 4/18/06, wrified nursing assistant) dent 11] has been staggering a sa.m. she was having trouble while walking and was not not line." admitted to the facility in the diagnoses that included usion, chronic obstructive e, and dementia. Int 3's active medical records 6/14/06. It is sessment, dated 3/2/06, 3 had no bruises or abrasions. dated 3/2/06 at 6:30 AM, 3 had a "huge Blue bruise" on assessment dated 12/2/05 ent's weight was 148 pounds. Everaled resident 3's weight to the MDS had been documented dexperienced a significant the previous 30 days to 180 experienced in the Weight ent 3, revealed the resident's counds September 2005, 152 e005, 147.8 pounds November is December 2005, 147.8 pounds documentation, resident 3 did significant weight loss in the		278			

PRINTED: 06/26/2006 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1` ′	IULTIPL ILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLE	
		465091	B, WI	NG		06/1	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION A	ND CARE		127	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ix	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	The MDS assessmerevealed resident 3 MDS assessments revealed resident 3 (There was no MD December 2005 at 5. Resident 2 was November of 2003 diabetes and Alzh A review of resider was completed on A quarterly MDS a revealed resident 1 that the resident h weight loss over the 1/9/06 MDS resident weight MDS revealed resident a significant weight MDS revealed resident weight been documented MDS assessment 2006, resident 2 h weight gain. 6. Resident 1 was of 2001 with diagrobstructive pulmodementia and arth A review of residered was completed or	nents dated 3/9/05 and 6/4/05 B's height to be 59 inches. The dated 12/2/05 and 3/2/06 B's height to be 61 inches. B'S assessment between and March 2006. disadmitted to the facility in diswith diagnoses that included deimer's disease. Int 2's active medical records 6/15/06. Dissessment, dated 4/4/06, 2's weight was 93 pounds and and experienced a significant are previous 30 to 180 days. Devealed resident 2's weight was at the resident had experienced at loss. The annual 10/9/05 dident 2's weight was 84 pounds ent had experienced a doss. Resident 2's weight had doss admitted to the facility in May doses that included chronic	F	278			
	1 tooldone 1 5 MDC	accommittely action of the					

Facility ID: UT0021

PRINTED: 06/26/2006 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT AND PLAN O	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		465091	B. WING		06/	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND CARE	1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2702 SOUTH FORT STREET DRAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	and 5/25/06, had of did not use any tyl Nurse's notes and that on 1/18/06, the restraint daily, where the serious had been on hospicated to have documented to the serious had been on hospicated had	documentation that the resident be of restraint (section P4). I physician's orders revealed e resident began using a trunk en he was in his wheelchair. I assessment, dated 5/25/06, mentation that the resident was care or was in end-stage records revealed resident 1 bice for end of life care since prehensive MDS assessment, id not have a completed ment Protocol (RAP) Summary 16, 17). The RAP Summary did nation regarding the location of umentation for the decision not to gered problems related to the state or behavior symptoms. Formation regarding the location ent documentation regarding the location ent documentation regarding the location for triggered problems at 1's risk for pressure ulcers and pic drugs. The sadmitted to the facility in 5 with diagnoses which included inson's disease, and dysphagia. I dical record was reviewed on				
	Resident 7's MD noted to docum	OS assessment dated 9/18/05 wa ent resident 7's height as 71	5			hast Dago 16

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
		465091	B. WIN	IG	10.0	06/15	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND CARE		12	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	assessment dated weight to be 133 po assessments docu	as 71 pounds. An MDS 9/23/05 showed resident 7's bunds and resident 7's weight mented elsewhere in [his] bwed correct weights to range	F	278			
F 286 SS=B	A facility must mair	NT ASSESSMENT - USE Intain all resident assessments the previous 15 months in the cord.	F:	286	Medical Records will perfo audit of all charts to check there are 15 months worth of the state o	to see if	0.2.00
	by: Based on record redetermined that the Minimum Data Set completed within the active clinical record (Resident identifier	NT is not met as evidenced eview and staff interview, it was a facility did not maintain (MDS) assessments ne previous 15 months in the rd for 4 of 13 sample residents.			MDS's present. Medical Rewill perform an audit of character July 7, 2006 then monthly thereafter. Director of Nursing/Designee will over MDS are in charts initially a every month. Identified trembe reviewed/reported quarter.	see and ads will orly and	8-3-06
	of 2001 with diagn	admitted to the facility in May oses that included chronic nary disease, hypertension, ritis.			as needed to Facility Quality Assurance Team until lesses frequency is deemed approp	r	
	was completed on The oldest MDS as medical chart was recent MDS on the	ssessment on the active dated 2/25/05. The most chart was dated 3/1/06. This					
	constituted 13 mor	nths of MDSs, not the required					

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BU		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
		465091	B. WII	NG_		06/1	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (12702 SOUTH FORT STREET DRAPER, UT 84020				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 286	15 months of MDS 2. Resident 2 was November of 2000 diabetes and Alzt A review of reside was completed or The oldest MDS a medical chart was recent MDS on th constituted 13 mor required 15 month chart. 3. Resident 3 was August of 2002 w diabetes, hyperte pulmonary disease A review of reside was completed or The last MDS on dated 3/2/06. The MDS dated on or medical chart and MDS, dated 5/26/ facility when required 4. Resident 11 was October of 2005 w dementia, gastroe insomnia.	admitted to the facility in 3 with diagnoses that included neimer's disease. ant 2's active medical records of 6/15/06. assessment on the active dated 4/11/05. The most of MDSs the chart, not the ns of MDS on the active medical of MDS on the active medical of admitted to the facility in the diagnoses that included on the series of MDS on the active medical of 6/14/06. The active medical records of 6/14/06. The active medical chart was sere should have been another about 6/2/06 on the active of there was not. A quarterly 1/06, was later provided by the ested by the surveyor. The admitted to the facility in with diagnoses that included on the active of the surveyor. The admitted to the facility in with diagnoses that included on the active of the facility in with diagnoses that included on the active of the facility in the surveyor of the active of the facility in the surveyor of the active of the facility in the surveyor of the active of the facility in the surveyor of the active of the facility in the surveyor of the active of the facility in the surveyor of the active of the facility in the surveyor of the active of the facility in the surveyor of the active of the facility in the surveyor of the active of the facility in the surveyor of the facility in the facility	F	286			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUP COMPLET	
		465091	B. WING		06/15	/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND CARE	12	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 286	The last MDS on to dated 1/26/06. The MDS dated on or a medical chart and MDS, dated 4/21/0	age 18 he active medical chart was ere should have been another about 3/26/06 on the active there was not. A quarterly 06, was later provided by the ested by the surveyor.	F 286			
F 309 SS=E	Each resident must provide the necess or maintain the hig mental, and psych accordance with the and plan of care. This REQUIREME	of CARE st receive and the facility must sary care and services to attain thest practicable physical, osocial well-being, in the comprehensive assessment	F 309	F309 The Director of Nursing in serviced deficient nurse or 2006 and then will monito nurse change dressings un dressings are changed per and procedure. The direct nursing will provide a gen service to all nurses by Jul 2006 and then his appually	n July 3, or the til 3 policy or of eral in-	8-3-06
	was determined the the necessary car maintain the higher being for 2 of 13 sidentifiers: 1 and 8. Findings Included 1. Resident 5 was of 2000 and reading diagnoses that incremely a sidentifier in the cerebrovascular and the necessary care in the necessary ca	s admitted to the facility in June mitted in February of 2006 with cluded dementia, accident and hypertension.		2006 and then bi-annually Director of Nursing will or that all in-services are con Identified trends will be reviewed/reported quarter need to Facility Quality Team until a lesser frequideemed appropriate.	ver see appleted. ly and as Assurance	

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
		465091	B. WI	۷G		06/15	12006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND CARE	!	12	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	On 2/10/06 at 9:00 nurse) documented note, "Client confusurable to swallow S/S (signs ans synthetic confused, dysarthetic confused, dysarthetic confused, dysarthetic confused directive 'Full code' and host becomes life-threatour policy to send On 2/10/06 at 3:00 following in a nursequietly. Follows we pronounced signs (Decreased) ability No further nurse's 2/11/06 at 12:05 following to discern documented that,	AM, LPN 1 (licensed practical ed the following in a nurse's sed, paresis on (right) side, meds w/o (without) choking. Inptoms) of stroke." O PM, LPN 1 documented the e's note, "Client continues to be ria, drooling, unable to speak as contacted regarding her e code status. Son still wants spitalization if her condition atening. We indicated it was them to the hospital" O PM, LPN 1 documented the e's note, "Client resting in bed rith eyes but still shows of (right) side weakness.	F	309	A mini in-service audit bo be implemented and R.C.N initiate in-service rotating The mini in-service's will toileting and changing pat every two hours, change is condition, documentation following orders of MAR (02 sats, bs, v.s., edema et C.N.A. charting. Director Nursing/Designee will progeneral in-service covering mini in-services on July 7 and July 10, 2006. The Director Nursing will over see that services are completed we four weeks then monthly. Identified trends will be reviewed/reported quarte needed to Facility Quality	ok will M's will weekly. cover cient and 's Tar's ct.) and or of ovide a ng all 7, 2006 Director of t mini in- eekly x rly and as y	
	awake, alert, no wakes eye contained res code. Son including hospital for eval	rerbal response to questions, actSon in @ 10:30 discussed licated he would like her sent to .Res discharged to (hospital) ER o) via ambulanceRes left@			Assurance Team until les frequency is deemed app		
	documentation of (cerebrovascular	tely 27 hours between the f the onset of CVA accident) symptoms at 9:00 AM esident 5 being transported to					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUI		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLET	
		465091	B. WIN	IG		06/15	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND CARE		127	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 SOUTH FORT STREET APER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (ENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	the hospital at 12:0 was then admitted approximately 12 of facility on 2/23/06. On 6/15/06 at 9:15 was interviewed vistated that she was morning of 2/10/06 an evolving CVA. the nurse to contain resident 5's code sto transfer resident physician stated the hospital until the physician stated the transported resident 1 was interviewed. If finished her shift at thought that the entransfer resident 5 that she did not we 2. Resident 1 was of 2001 with diagrand arthritis. A review of reside was completed or a. On 6/13/06, re 7:35 AM when he table, until 12:15 bathroom for persident physician stated the shift and the shift at the entransfer resident 5 that she did not we 2. Resident 1 was of 2001 with diagrand arthritis.	to the hospital for lays and then readmitted to the AM, resident 5's physician at the telephone. The physician is informed by the facility on the that resident 5 showed S/S of She stated that she instructed at a family member about status and then the facility was at 5 to the hospital. The last she was very upset when that resident 5 was not sent to be next day on 2/11/06. The last the facility should have in the facility should have in the to the hospital on 2/10/06. AM and at 3:30 PM, LPN 1 LPN 1 stated that when she were last that when she were last to the hospital. LPN 1 stated fork with resident 5 on 2/11/06, she with resident 5 on 2/11/06. It is admitted to the facility in May loses that included dementia and 1's active medical records in 6/15/06. Sident 1 was observed from was brought to the breakfast PM when he was taken to the	F	309	02 sat monitors were fixed immediately June 15, 2006 Central Supply/Designee wonitor function of 02 monitor function of 02 monitor every day x 2 weeks and the every week there after. Distriction of the contract will monitor that care being completed/identition trends will be reviewed/requarterly and as needed to Quality Assurance Team to lesser frequency is deemed appropriate.	of. will nitor's nen rector of checks fied ported Facility antil	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	()	ULTIPLE LDING	CONSTRUCTION	COMPLE	
		465091	B. Wil	NG		06/1	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		.	1270	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 22 SOUTH FORT STREET APER, UT 84020	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	room at 7:35 AM assist her transfe at 9:35 AM and the Resident 1 remains was transferred PM. CNA 2 too toilet him and change him and 40 miles. On 6/14/06, It is surveyors during resident 1's president 1's oxy had stated that	CNA 2 called a second staff to er resident 1 into a lounge chair he resident's feet were elevated. ined in the lounge chair until he back into his wheelchair at 12:15 k the resident to the bathroom to ange his wet clothing. Resident assisted to the bathroom for 4		309			
EORM CMS	2567(02-99) Previous Ver	sions Obsolete Event ID: MFTS	11	Facility 10): UT0021	If continuation she	et Page 22 of 3

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) I / A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		465091	B. WII	1G		06/1	5/2006
•	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND CARE	•	12	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	all. CNA 5 stated to the residents' finge to make the pulse could usually do it. CNA 5 was able to resident 1 that rang 87%. The CNA cuand the saturation 88%. Resident 1 v cannula until 12:15 room. On 6/14/06, reside	she could not get it to work at hat she had to hold the clip on a rand wiggle the wires just right eximeter work, but that she get a saturation reading for ged from 85% (percent) to ed resident 1 to breath deeply reading raised to 87% and was given oxygen via nasal PM when he was taken to his	F	309			
	resident had a dee 12:30 PM, CNA 5 value 15:00 PM, CNA 5 value 15:	The surveyors observed the p coarse sounding cough. At was asked to check resident ion. The CNA made repeated minutes to get a saturation ulse oximeter. At one point the reading bounced briefly 91%. The CNA stated, "I took is okay so : .", and the CNA left					
	the resident had a 5/21/04 and recert saturations to be coneeded. A physici revealed resident	this medical record revealed physician's order, dated ified May 2006, for oxygen hecked every shift and more as an's order dated 7/26/04 was to be given oxygen as soxygen saturations above					
	Record), dated Ma	s (Treatment Administration arch 2006 through June 2006 ent's saturations were being					

STATEMENT O AND PLAN OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BU		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLET	
		465091	B. WII	NG _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	06/15	/2006
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND CARE			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12702 SOUTH FORT STREET DRAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	ΙX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	13 revealed the respect of the composition of the c	or less. 2006 TAR, for dates 1 through sident's saturation had not Sunday, 6/11/06. The record y saturations checks on: 0%, no oxygen given, 0%, no oxygen given, 8%, oxygen given to raise 8%, no oxygen given, 1%. 2, 11%, 12%, 10%, no oxygen given, 88%, no oxygen given, 88%, no oxygen given,	F	309			

PRINTED: 06/26/2006 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		465091	B. WING		06/1	5/2006	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND CARE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12702 SOUTH FORT STREET DRAPER, UT 84020				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371 SS=E	PREP & SERVICE The facility must s	tore, prepare, distribute, and canitary conditions.	F 37	Dietary			
	by: Based on observate determined the fact distribute and service conditions. Findings included: During the initial to 6:55 AM, two survicts after the covering was available juice were of high shelf in the vibacon in the refrigulated and not on When the survey of milk, juice and to be arranged or	our of the kitchen, on 6/12/06 at reyors observed that 3 of the 3 not wearing hair nets. Itions were in the final stages sing readied. The staff donned surveyors asked if any hair ilable. y of approximately 46 glasses of observed to be on a shoulder walk in refrigerator. A box of gerator was uncovered, not		All Dietary staff will by 7-11 on proper proincluding buy not limit hairnets at all times, professed food items, covering proper handwashing proper handwashing proper use of gloves. It is administrator or designation and these deficient propers and the seekly for one month monthly. The adminitudesignee will report the our QA committee on basis.	reedures, ited to use of proper dating ag foods, procedures, erature, the ion mixture, and the The gnee will practices ays, then at then strator or the findings to	8-3-06	

PRINTED: 06/26/2006 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		465091	B. WI	1G		06/1	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND CARE		12	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2702 SOUTH FORT STREET PRAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	mixture. The tem F when the therm deeper into the pa The scrambled eg at the edge of the center of the pan. The fortified milk the soy milk tester The danger area between 41 degree A test tray was reserving cart that was soon as the latthe special needs temperature of the food temperature of the dietary manage The test tray food Scrambled eggs, Oatmeal, 126 deg Fortified Milk, 62 Orange Juice, 62 Before serving, a cloth from a buck rinsed it under tag counter. A gallon can of be were observed st The cans were defended.	hermometer halfway into the perature raised to 140 degrees ometer was pushed down in. Igs tested to be 128 degrees F pan, and 140 degrees in the ested to be 48 degrees F and do to be 50 degrees F. For food born bacteria is less F and 140 degrees F. Iquested to be added to the event to the special needs unit. It is person had been served on unit, the surveyors tested the est foods on the test tray. The is were tested in the presence of jer. Itemperatures were: 98 degrees F, grees F, degrees F, deg	F	371			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: UT0021

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		465091	B. WII	1G		06/1	5/2006	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND CARE	- 	12	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020		012000	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	beets were not thro put in his office whe they can be returne manager and the si can of yams was st dented can of beets On 6/13/06 at 11:35 observed during lur member was obser cupboard and a cou bag of pasta. The s and reached in with handfuls of noodles cook. The staff the staff took a spatula lift a grilled cheese the bread with her le sandwich. Another kitchen sta prepared garlic toas cupboard, contained the oven door hand mitten over her glov toast from the oven mitten but not the g toast tips with her g individual sandwich A kitchen staff clear with gloved hands, over her gloves to ta The staff removed t refrigerator for a tra member picked up a	ary manager stated that the awn away and the can was not be dented cans are kept until ad for credit. The dietary surveyor noted that the dented ill on the shelf, but that the swas no longer there. The AM, kitchen staff were not preparation. A staff wed wearing gloves, touched a unter and picked up a large staff opened the pasta bag in her gloved hand, removed and put them in a pot to in removed her gloves. The from a drawer and used it to sandwich. The staff touched eft hand as she turned the first of garlic and parsley and le. The staff put an oven wed hand to remove a tray of the staff removed the oven love. The staff then picked up loved hands to put the toast in	F	371				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		465091	B. WII	۱G		06/15	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	1:	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	scoop ends, and of to serve the meal. On 6/14/06 at 2:00 during lunch clear noodle soup and it set on a counter of the counte	their hooks by holding the carried them to the steam table of PM, the kitchen was observed hup. Mashed potatoes, chicken comato soup were in containers cooling at room temperature. The staff was asked to be bucket for sanitizer, she was only water in the bucket. The was in a bucket of water near the was in a bucket of water near the was in a bucket of water near the when the staff was asked to sanitizer, she stated that it be enough because it had been d was due to be changed. The ter tested to be greater than	F	371			
F 444 SS=E	INFECTION The facility must rafter each direct response.	VENTING SPREAD OF equire staff to wash their hands esident contact for which dicated by accepted ice.	F	444			
	This REQUIREME by:	ENT is not met as evidenced					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	ULTIPI LDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLE	
		465091	B. WIN	1G		06/1	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND CARE		127	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020	PE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 444	did not ensure that hands after each in contact for which haccepted professions sampled residents. 9, 11, 14, 16, 18) Findings included: 1. Resident 9 was May, 2006 with dia dependent diabete decubitus ulcer conduction. On 6/13/06 at apprent facility staff member providing catheter dressing care to receive the soiled finished, CNA 1 was gloves and leave the finished, CNA 2 was observed periodical providing full the soiled gloves. The remove the soiled room without first was contacted to make the soiled gloves. The resident 6 was contacted to make the soiled gloves. The resident 6 was contacted to make the soiled gloves. The resident 6 was contacted to make the soiled gloves. The resident 6 was contacted to make the soiled gloves. The resident 6 was contacted to make the soiled gloves. The resident 6 was contacted to make the soiled gloves. The resident 6 was contacted to the res	ions and interviews, the facility facility staff washed their estance of direct resident andwashing was indicated by mal practice, for 8 of 13 (Resident identifiers: 1, 2, 6, admitted to the facility during gnoses which included insulin s mellitus, urosepsis, stage IV coyx area, and tube feeding for eximately 9:45 AM, three ers were observed while care and pressure ulcer	F	144	The Director of Nursing will perform a general is on July 7, 2006 and July on infection control. A washing in-service was on 6/12/06. A mini in-ser will be implemented and will initiate in-services a weekly. The mini in-ser hand washing. The Director Nursing/Designee will of that mini in-services are weekly x four weeks the monthly. Identified tren reviewed/reported quarteneed to Facility Quality Team until lesser freque deemed appropriate.	n-service y 10, 2006 hand completed ervice book d R.C.M's rotating vice covers ector of over see completed en ids will be erly and as Assurance	8-3-06

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
		465091	B. WIN	IG		06/1	5/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND CARE		12	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 444	chronic obstructive cerebrovascular act failure, asthma and On 6/13/06 at appropriate who was wearing on his back onto his secould inspect his blower and mid back a white protective of the reddened area also his buttock. Vlooking at his back is back. CNA 3 pready for a shower gloves or washing hands, took the natace. On 6/13/06 at 9:02 director of nursing that resident 6 has because the reside 3. Observations wound during meals of and 6/15/06. Four both the special net facility were broug assisted dining. We assisted the reside were observed to their hands between contacts. Observationited to: On 6/12/06 at the residents at three	e pulmonary disease, ccident, congestive heart	F4	444	The Director of Nursing inserviced deficient nurse on 2006 and then will monitor nurse change dressings untidressings are changed per pand procedure. The Director Nursing will provide a geneservice to all nurses by July 2006 and then bi-annually. Administrator will over see in-services are completed. Identified trends will be reviewed/reported quarterly need to Facility Quality As Team until a lesser frequent deemed appropriate.	July 3, the il 3 policy or of eral in- / 7, The e that all y and as surance	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BU		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		465091	B. WII	۱G		06/15	5/2006
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRAPER REHABILITATION AND CARE				12	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2702 SOUTH FORT STREET RAPER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 444	not all. The CNA handed resident 1 another resident's hands. The CNA the resident had s 16's straw, then resident had s 16's straw, then resident another resident. resident 11 had haturned to feed resident. The constant of	at required hand cleaning, but adjusted a resident 16 glasses, 4 a piece of bread, patted back and then sanitized her handled resident 14's cup that meared with food, then resident esident 2's tray, then resident en sanitized her hands. CNA 2 in the table where resident 11 while the CNA assisted CNA 1 recapped the bottle that andled, put it in her pocket and ident 2. The table where resident 11 while the CNA assisted CNA 1 recapped the bottle that andled, put it in her pocket and ident 2. The table where resident 11 while the CNA assisted CNA 3 recapped the bottle that andled, put it in her pocket and ident 2. The table where resident 11 while feeding residents at a horseshoe observed to run his fingers cross his moustache, and ad intermittently while feeding residents to eat. CNA 3 was resident 18's mouth with a hen open a milk carton for at washing or sanitizing his ked up a napkin from the floor, rese/ball that had been used to ankles apart (and was on the resident's tray), and continued ent's without washing or	F	144			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUI	LDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLE	rED	
		465091	D. WIII			06/15	/2006	
DRAPER REHABILITATION AND CARE (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12702 SOUTH FORT STREET DRAPER, UT 84020				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 463 SS=E	The nurses' station resident calls throu from resident room facilities. This REQUIREME by: Based on observadetermined the facresident's room will 6 residents' rooms special needs unit 17.) Findings included: During breakfast stayed in his bed. assistant) came from the special needs unit to see resident 17's call I in the special need had been activate door did not work within the unit. On 6/12/06, two stays in the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light cords / but the special need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light need in resident 17's rodid not activate the call light need in resident 17's rodid not a	service on 6/12/06, resident 17 A CNA (certified nursing om an area outside the special why no one was answering ight. None of the staff working ds unit was aware the call light d because the light above the and there was no audible alarm urveyors checked the call light	F	463	Call Lights All the call lights in the unbe repaired and added by 8 An inservice will be done addressing the need for functioning call lights and tie them down and to alwa them within reach of the reThe maintenance man will monthly call light audits to they are always working. Ithen report his findings on quarterly basis to our QA committee.	to never ys have esident. do assure He will	8-3-06	
	resident 17's bath	room had been tied down with o a safety bar that prevented it						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUIL		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		465091	B. WIN	з		06/1	5/2006
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRAPER REHABILITATION AND CARE				1270	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 SOUTH FORT STREET APER, UT 84020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PR E FI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 463	There were two becresident 1's room. have call light cords plan specified that encouraged to use Resident 3's room be used. Resident staff were to ensure within reach and ar	ds and two residents in Resident 1's bedroom did not s to use. Resident 1's care the resident was to be	F 4	63			